
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 24,1982

Lancaster Market
Monday,April 19

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves HogsSheep

Today
1691 103 1073 116

Last Monday'

LastYear
913 85 1284 1173

1263 103 1060 634
Monday’sAuction

1621 111 1113 116
Last Monday’sAuction

878 85 1284 1173
CATTLE: Compared to last

Wednesday slaughter steers weak
to 50 lower; slaughter heifers
steady to 50 lower; cows firm to
1.00 higher; bulls firm, instances
1.00higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 11S0-1400 lb.
70.10-71.60, few lots 72.85-73.85;
Good and Choice 1-2 1180-1350 lb.
69.00-71.50; Choice 2-4 1000-1425 lb.
66.5069.00, few 69.00-70.10; one
string Good to mostly Choice 2-3
1050-1160 lb. 65.0066.50; high Good
and low Choice 2-3 950-1350 lb.
63.0066.00; Good 2-3 61.5064.00;
Good and Choice 1100-1300 lb.
Holsteins 55.50 59.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: One
load Choice and Prune 2-41100-1200
lb. 67.6069.00; few Choice 2 875-
1225 lb. 67.7569.50; Choice 2-3 950-
12001b. 62.5067.25,850-950 lb. 60.75-
63.25; Good 2-3 900-1125 lb. 55.00-
61.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.00-44.50, few 44.5045.50;

Cutter 1-240.75-42.50; Canner and
low Cutter38.0040.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 1050-
1275 lb. 58.7562.25; Good 1000-1250
lb. 55.0058.25.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1850
lb. 53.00-55.60, couple 59.8562.75,
individual 1730 lb. 65.50; yield
grade 2 975-1400 lb. 47.8562.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm to
3.00 higher. Demand fair for
Holstein bulls toreturnto farm.

VEALERS: Choice and Prune
special fed 250-350 lb. 115.00-125.00,
including 12 head 344 lb. 125.00;
Choice 150-300 lb. 94.00-105.00, few
105.00-115.00; high Good and low
Choice 150-300 lb. 85.00-100.00,115-
150 lb. 60.00-85.00, 80-115 lb. 48.00-
55.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: bulk
95-115 lb. Holstein bulls 60.00-75.00

SHEEP: Spring lambs mostly
steady; slaughter ewes 3.00-5.00
lower.

lb. 75.00-80.00 few 80.00-82.00, tew
35-40 lb. 124.00-126.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 10.00-25.00

GOATS: All goats sold by the
headat mainly 35.00-45.00

VintageAuction
Tuesday, April 20

Report supplied byUSDA
CattleCalves SheepGoats

Today

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 70-100

1118
Last Tuesday

1015
Last Year

1238

616 27

520

120

247
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers 50-1.00
lower; slaughter heifers not fully
tested; cows 1.00-2.00 higher, in-
stances 3.00 higher on Cutter;
bullocks not tested; bulls weak to
1.00 lower. Supply included 67 per
cent slaughter steers and 24 per
centcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1150-1425 lb.
69.85-72.10, few 72.25-73.50; Good
and Choice 1-2 1100-1500 lb. 70.00-
72.75, few 73.00-73.75; Choice 24
1150-1375 lb. 67.00-70.00, several
mainly late sales 70.00-71.35; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 65.50-
67.85; Good 2-3 62.5065.50; Good
and Choice 1175-1400 lb. Holsteins
56.0069.85; Standard 1-2 52.00-
55.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 23 925-1100 lb. 65.5067.00,
couple yield grade 2 69.00; one lot
Good 900 lb.53.50.

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 43.0047.50, few 47.7549.00;
Cutter 1-2 42.0044.50, couple 45.00-
46.75; Canner and low Cutter38.00-
42.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1750
lb. 51.5062.75; yield grade 2 1000-
13501b. 47.7561.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers mostly
steady, instances 5.00 higher on
high Good and low Choice 80-110 lb.
Supply included 444 m gradedsale
of which 69 per cent sold to return
to farm.

lb. 98.00-100.50, 32 head 90-95 lb.
67.00-70.50 and 20 head small frame
110-120lb. 67.00-70.00.

SHEEP; Insufficient volume for
amarket test; few Choice 20-45 lb.
spring lambs 108.00-114.00, couple
50-55 lb. 88.00-96.00; few Utility and
Goodslaughterewes 19.00-23.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, April 21

Report supplied byUSDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

VEALERS: Few Choice 180-290
lb. 86.00-92.00; high Good and low
Choice 140-250 lb. 63.00-85.00, 120-
160 lb. 60.00-75.00, 90-115 lb. 51.00-
61.00,80-90 lb. 45.00-53.00, few 7080
lb. 40.00-48.00.

Today
505 28 939 6

Last Wednesday

RETURNED TO FARM: 62head
90-115 lb. Holstein heifers 104.00-
110.00, 12 head 80-65 lb. 66.00, 25
head small frame 90-105 lb. 76.00-
80.00; 22 head 120-125 lb. Holstein
bulls 89.50-90

Last Year

.00, 127 head 100-115

495 21 605 2

1043 25 1013
Wednesday’sAuction

m 28 m
Last Wednesday’sAuction

310 22 624
CATTLE: Compared to Monday

small supply slaughtr steers firm
to 50higher; insufficient volume of
any other classfor a market test.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
head high Choice and Prune 3-4
1140-1400 lbs. 70.35-72.85, couple
73.50-74.00; Choice 2-4 1050-1400 lb.
67.00-70.00, few 70.00-70.75; high
Good and low Choice 64.25-67.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 41.5043.75; Cutter 1-2 40.50

42.00; Canner and low Cutter 37.00
40.50.

heifers fully steady; Cows Firm to
1.00 Higher; Bullocks not fully
tested; Bulls 1.00-1.50 lower.
Supply included 62 percent
Slaugher Steers, 21 percent cows, 9
percent bulls, 6 percent Slaughter
Heifers with the balance Feeder
Steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-1450 lb.
73.00-75.00, around 30 head 75.50-
76.85; Good and Choice 1-2 71.00-
74.75, few 75.00-76.10; Choice 2-4
1050-1350 lb. 67.50-71.50, Several
71.50- High Good and Low
Choice 2-3 64.0007.50; Good 2-3
61.50- Good and Choice 1150-
1400 lb. 57.50411.00, Few Choice
61.0082.10; Standard 1-2 51.00-
56.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 25 890-1125 lb 60.0063.00,
Few Choice 2 66.00-70.50; Good 2-3
850-110 1b53.0060.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.2544.50, Few 44.5045.85;
Cutter 1-2 40.5042.50, Few 42.50
43.25; Canner and Low Cutter
38.0040.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice WOO-
-1135 lbs. 57.75-59.25, couple Good
53.5056.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1350lb.
58.7561.00; Good 1000-1300 lb. 53.00
58.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 13501850
lb 52.5055.25, Few 55.5057.25;
Yield Grade 2 10001350 lb 47.75-
52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm,
instances 5.00 higher on high Good
and Low Choice 60115 lb. Demand
Fair for calves to returntofarm.

VEAL CALVES: Small supply
high Good and low Choice 80-115
lbs. 2.00-5.00higher.

VEALERS: High Good and low
Choice 80-115 lbs. 50.00-62.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Few
90-115 lbs. Holstein bulls 65.00
75.00.

SHEEP: No market test.

New HollandAuction
ThursdayApril 22,1982

Today
Cattle Calves Sheet Goats

1450 377 38 38
“

1755
LastYear 1272

VEALERS: Few Prune Special
Fed 270350 lb 101-111.00; Choice
160300 lb 87.00100.00; High Good
and Low Choice 160320 lb 65.00
85.00. 120160 lb 60.0070.00,80115 lb
48.0060.00, Few 7080 lb42.0050.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Bulk 90
115 lb Holstein Bulls 78.0092.00,
Few 95.00105.00,Few 8095 lb 65.00
80.00; Few 95-115 lb Holstein
Heifers 95.00110.00.

SHEEP: Spring Lambs Not
Fully Tested; SlaughterEwes firm
to 3.00higher.

406
426

88
117

r V 1
1 Open 24 hours a day i

I days a year |

I (717)394-2611 1
I !
, AUCTIONS |
{ MONDAY & WEDNESDAY {
I 10:00A.M. Slaughter Bulls,
I Heifers, Steers, Cows I
I 11:00A.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs |
I TUESDAY I
j 10:00A.M. Slaughter Hogs I
j 1:00P.M. Feeder Pigs I

FRIDAY
I 11:00A.M. Stocker and Feeder Cattle I
I SATURDAY |
I 9:30 A.M. - Slaughter Hogs I
I * 1
| GRADED FEEDER j
j CATTLE SALE I

I FRIDAY APRIL 30 |
| SOLD IN LOTS OF 10OR MORE <

I
I Serving The Community {
I For 86 Years I

——— I

CATTLE: Compared to last
Thursday slaughter steers 1.00-2.00
higher, Instances 3.00 higher on
Choice and Prune; Slaughter

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 30-50 lb
100.00-120.00, Couple 126.00; Few
Choice 70-80 lb 87.00-92.00

SLAUGHER EWES; Utility and
Good 18.00-28.00

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head, mainly 25.00-36.00, Couple
44.00-47.00

This Week
Last Week
LastYear

HAY, STRAW & CORN
SALE WSJEvery Friday at 12Noon

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

Sale Every Tuesday & Friday
11A.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows,
Feeder Cattle.

(no calves or sheepFriday)
Get calves in early. We start to grade and

weigh at 2:30.
Sale EveryWednesday &

Saturday -9 A.M.
HogjSaje

StartingFriday, October 16for
Hay and Straw Sale.

4 possum bellied trailers
availablefor long distance

and local hauling

Business Phone
717-768-8204

Home Phene
215-458-5060

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10miles East ofLancaster on Rt. 30

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RD No. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile North ofEphrata on N. State St.

Outof State Buyers - Cash or Certified Check Only.

NEW HOUAND The Action Auction
All/m/lll* makes the differencenUullvno in marketing livestock!
NEW HOUAND,rau“erenc'

MONDAY'S AUCTION
800A M Fat Hogs

1000 A M - Horse Sale
11 00 A M ■ Hay, Straw& Ear Corn
130P M Fat Steers. Bulls, Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'S AUCTION
1200 Noon - Dairy

1 30 P M - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY'S' AUCTION

1100AM -BeefSale
Orderof Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal

3 30PM -CalfSale

NEWHOUAND
-SALES STABLES INC.

New Holland PA
Abram W Diffenbach, Manager

Phone 717 354 4341

Livestock market and auction news

| Office Phone:
I (717) 653-8164
s Specializing In

'ters 4
lers

-ANON
iY

STOCK
, INC.

Lancaster Weekly
Friday, April 23

CattleCalves
5100 1125
5258 1193
5845 1074

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
openedtheweek .50-1.00 lower, this
declinerecovered late with closing
sales 1.00-2.00 higher, extremes
3.00 higher on Choice and Prime;
slaughter heifers steady; cows
firm to 1.00 higher, some sales
early fully 2.00 higher; bullocks
firm; bulls closed weak to 1.00
lower. Supply included 58 per cent
slaughter steers, 7 per cent
slaughter heifers, 13per centcows,
6 per cent bulls with the balance
feeders many held for Friday’s
auction.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-41150-1450 lbs.
closed at 73.00-75.00 with around 30
head 75.50-76.85; Good and Choice
1-2 1100-1500 lbs. 70.00-74.75; few
75.00- Choice 2-41050-1350 lbs.
67.00- several late 71.50-72.75,
highGood and low Choice 2-363.50
67.50, Good 61.50-65.50; Good and
Choice 1150-1400 lbs. Holsteins
57.0061.00, few Choice 61.0062.10,
Standard 1-251.0056.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Load
Choice and Prime 2-41100-1250 lbs.
67.6069.00; few Choice Grade 2 875-
1225 lbs. 67.75-70.50; Choice 2-3950
1200 lbs. 62.0067.25; 850-950 lbs.
60.0063.25; Good 2-3 850-1100 lbs.
53.0061.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.25-44.50, severalearlypart of
week 45.00-47.50, few 47.5049.00,
Cutter 1-2 40.5043.00, few 43.00
43.50, Canner and low Cutter 38.00
40.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 10501350
lbs. 58.50-62.25; Good 10001300 lbs.
53.0058.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1350-1850
lbs. 52.50-55.50, few 55.50-62.75,
individual 1730 lbs. at 65.50; Yield
Grade 2 975-1400 lbs. 47.75-52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm to
5.00higher.Demand fairfor calves
returned to farm.'

VEALERS: Choice and Prune
special fed 250-350 lbs. 110.00-
125.00, including 12head 344 lbs. ai
125.00; Choice 180-300 lbs. 86.00-

(Torn to Page A 18)
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